
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
Moores Hill, IN
Oct. 10, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q East Central 53 4 7 8 15 19 26 32 17:16.4 1:02.0
2Q Batesville 60 5 9 13 16 17 37 49 17:23.1 0:54.1
3Q South Dearborn 101 12 14 21 23 31 33 41 17:50.5 0:49.3
4Q Oldenburg Academy 107 1 2 28 30 46 54 17:30.0 4:32.6
5Q Greensburg 108 10 11 25 27 35 45 56 17:53.3 1:17.1
6 South Decatur 133 6 18 22 40 47 61 18:19.8 2:57.0
7 Rising Sun 164 3 20 38 39 64 71 18:59.3 6:06.2
8 North Decatur 195 24 34 42 43 52 57 62 19:10.1 2:19.7
9 Milan 250 29 44 53 59 65 68 70 20:20.0 4:21.1
10 Jac-Cen-Del 262 36 50 51 58 67 20:49.2 5:06.8
11 South Ripley 292 48 55 60 63 66 69 21:31.2 3:38.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. East Central
4 Andrew White, 10 16:40.8
7 Alexander Pruitt, 11 17:08.1
8 Alex Wedding, 11 17:14.1
15 Kaleb Geisen, 10 17:36.2
19 Dillon Callahan, 11 17:42.8
26 Garrett Ardis, 9 18:06.0
32 Jacob Weber, 9 18:21.0

Total Time = 1:26:22.0     Total Places = 53

2Q. Batesville
5 Connor Bell, 12 16:47.8
9 Caleb Moster, 11 17:16.5
13 Brice Keeton, 9 17:30.4
16 Clay Yeaton, 12 17:38.7
17 Quinten Gowdy, 10 17:41.8
37 Alex Batta, 12 18:57.5
49 Grant Meyers, 10 20:12.9

Total Time = 1:26:55.2     Total Places = 60

3Q. South Dearborn
12 Adam Rector, 12 17:28.9
14 Brian Beemer, 12 17:34.1
21 Brett Hoog, 11 17:51.9
23 Christopher Weissmann, 11

17:59.5
31 Matthew Bruner, 11 18:18.1
33 Sean Groves, 12 18:30.2
41 Samuel Rector, 10 19:14.1

Total Time = 1:29:12.5     Total Places = 101

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Oldenburg Academy
1 Curt Eckstein, 11 15:06.2
2 Justin Fledderman, 11

16:17.4
28 Jacob Herbert, 10 18:12.2
30 Gabe Frey, 11 18:15.2
46 Dave Kuntz, 11 19:38.8
54 Edgar Dole, 10 20:32.0

Total Time = 1:27:29.8     Total Places = 107

5Q. Greensburg
10 Reid McClintic, 11 17:20.0
11 Michael Back, 12 17:21.8
25 Kevin Johnson, 11 18:00.8
27 Eric Million, 9 18:06.7
35 Louis Moore, 11 18:37.0
45 Benjamin Newhart, 12

19:33.7
56 Logan Moody, 12 20:37.1

Total Time = 1:29:26.3     Total Places = 108

6. South Decatur
6 Justyn Clark, 12 16:53.5
18 Cole Bower, 10 17:42.7
22 Dylan Cowins, 11 17:58.7
40 Charlie Hamilton, 10 19:13.5
47 Carl Kroger, 10 19:50.5
61 Nolan Storm, 9 21:30.4

Total Time = 1:31:38.9     Total Places = 133



7. Rising Sun
3 Zach Martini, 11 16:20.3
20 Claudio Gallegos, 12 17:50.5
38 Trevor Levi, 10 19:09.4
39 Matt Martini, 10 19:09.8
64 Jake Powell, 9 22:26.5
71 Josh Beyer, 11 29:08.2

Total Time = 1:34:56.5     Total Places = 164

8. North Decatur
24 Jacob Bostic, 12 17:59.8
34 Zach Johnson, 12 18:32.4
42 Logan Kramer, 10 19:27.2
43 Daniel Dollinger, 9 19:31.6
52 Nick Wilson, 12 20:19.4
57 Gage Acton, 12 20:41.7
62 Tristian Hanna, 11 21:45.1

Total Time = 1:35:50.4     Total Places = 195

9. Milan
29 Braden Burdette, 11 18:14.5
44 Gabriel Rankin, 10 19:32.9
53 Devon Rosenbarger, 1120:22.2
59 Brandon Summers, 12 20:54.7
65 Jarrod Nichols, 11 22:35.6
68 Zach Seithel, 12 25:16.1
70 Alex Volz, 10 26:41.3

Total Time = 1:41:39.9     Total Places = 250

10. Jac-Cen-Del
36 Jared Cline, 10 18:49.2
50 Conner Hubbard, 10 20:16.0
51 Joel Tunny, 10 20:18.4
58 Jacob Dodge, 11 20:46.0
67 Nathan Laswell, 9 23:56.0

Total Time = 1:44:05.6     Total Places = 262

11. South Ripley
48 Matt Zigan, 11 19:56.1
55 Clay Romack, 10 20:34.4
60 Luke Welch, 10 21:12.4
63 Christopher Griswold, 10

22:18.5
66 Patrick Cole, 12 23:34.6
69 Andrew Herbert, 12 26:40.4

Total Time = 1:47:36.0     Total Places = 292

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Curt Eckstein, 11 15:06.2 Oldenburg Academy
2 2 Justin Fledderman, 11 16:17.4 Oldenburg Academy
3Q 3 Zach Martini, 11 16:20.3 Rising Sun
4 4 Andrew White, 10 16:40.8 East Central
5 5 Connor Bell, 12 16:47.8 Batesville
6Q 6 Justyn Clark, 12 16:53.5 South Decatur
7 7 Alexander Pruitt, 11 17:08.1 East Central
8 8 Alex Wedding, 11 17:14.1 East Central
9 9 Caleb Moster, 11 17:16.5 Batesville
10 10 Reid McClintic, 11 17:20.0 Greensburg
11 11 Michael Back, 12 17:21.8 Greensburg
12 12 Adam Rector, 12 17:28.9 South Dearborn



13 13 Brice Keeton, 9 17:30.4 Batesville
14 14 Brian Beemer, 12 17:34.1 South Dearborn
15 15 Kaleb Geisen, 10 17:36.2 East Central
16 16 Clay Yeaton, 12 17:38.7 Batesville
17 17 Quinten Gowdy, 10 17:41.8 Batesville
18Q 18 Cole Bower, 10 17:42.7 South Decatur
19 19 Dillon Callahan, 11 17:42.8 East Central
20Q 20 Claudio Gallegos, 12 17:50.5 Rising Sun
21 21 Brett Hoog, 11 17:51.9 South Dearborn
22Q 22 Dylan Cowins, 11 17:58.7 South Decatur
23 23 Christopher Weissmann, 11

17:59.5 South Dearborn
24Q 24 Jacob Bostic, 12 17:59.8 North Decatur
25 25 Kevin Johnson, 11 18:00.8 Greensburg
26 26 Garrett Ardis, 9 18:06.0 East Central
27 27 Eric Million, 9 18:06.7 Greensburg
28 28 Jacob Herbert, 10 18:12.2 Oldenburg Academy
29Q 29 Braden Burdette, 11 18:14.5 Milan
30 30 Gabe Frey, 11 18:15.2 Oldenburg Academy
31 31 Matthew Bruner, 11 18:18.1 South Dearborn
32 32 Jacob Weber, 9 18:21.0 East Central
33 33 Sean Groves, 12 18:30.2 South Dearborn
34Q 34 Zach Johnson, 12 18:32.4 North Decatur
35 35 Louis Moore, 11 18:37.0 Greensburg
36Q 36 Jared Cline, 10 18:49.2 Jac-Cen-Del
37 37 Alex Batta, 12 18:57.5 Batesville
38Q 38 Trevor Levi, 10 19:09.4 Rising Sun
39 39 Matt Martini, 10 19:09.8 Rising Sun
40 40 Charlie Hamilton, 10 19:13.5 South Decatur
41 41 Samuel Rector, 10 19:14.1 South Dearborn
42 42 Logan Kramer, 10 19:27.2 North Decatur
43 43 Daniel Dollinger, 9 19:31.6 North Decatur
44 44 Gabriel Rankin, 10 19:32.9 Milan
45 45 Benjamin Newhart, 12 19:33.7 Greensburg
46 46 Dave Kuntz, 11 19:38.8 Oldenburg Academy
47 47 Carl Kroger, 10 19:50.5 South Decatur
48 48 Matt Zigan, 11 19:56.1 South Ripley
49 49 Grant Meyers, 10 20:12.9 Batesville
50 50 Conner Hubbard, 10 20:16.0 Jac-Cen-Del
51 51 Joel Tunny, 10 20:18.4 Jac-Cen-Del
52 52 Nick Wilson, 12 20:19.4 North Decatur
53 53 Devon Rosenbarger, 1120:22.2 Milan
54 54 Edgar Dole, 10 20:32.0 Oldenburg Academy
55 55 Clay Romack, 10 20:34.4 South Ripley
56 56 Logan Moody, 12 20:37.1 Greensburg
57 57 Gage Acton, 12 20:41.7 North Decatur
58 58 Jacob Dodge, 11 20:46.0 Jac-Cen-Del
59 59 Brandon Summers, 12 20:54.7 Milan
60 60 Luke Welch, 10 21:12.4 South Ripley
61 61 Nolan Storm, 9 21:30.4 South Decatur
62 62 Tristian Hanna, 11 21:45.1 North Decatur
63 63 Christopher Griswold, 10

22:18.5 South Ripley
64 64 Jake Powell, 9 22:26.5 Rising Sun
65 65 Jarrod Nichols, 11 22:35.6 Milan
66 66 Patrick Cole, 12 23:34.6 South Ripley
67 67 Nathan Laswell, 9 23:56.0 Jac-Cen-Del
68 68 Zach Seithel, 12 25:16.1 Milan
69 69 Andrew Herbert, 12 26:40.4 South Ripley
70 70 Alex Volz, 10 26:41.3 Milan
71 71 Josh Beyer, 11 29:08.2 Rising Sun

71 finishers among Open Men



71 male finishers
0 female finishers
71 total finishers


